BID SUMMARY

[This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are

provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that
such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City.
An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the
City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding

information.
PROJECT TITLE: Bicycle Network West
PROJECT NO.: 2014.0340
BID NO.: 19-20.08
BID OPENING ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Chrisp Company Bayside Stripe and Seal
DATE: February 13, 2020 Date Approved: N. Thom 43650 Osgood Road P.O. Box 703

TIME: 3:00 p.m.
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office

Prepared by: C. O'Brien

Fremont, CA 94539
Phone: (510) 656-2840

- |Fax: (510) 656-2397

Petaluma, CA 94953
Phone: (707) 765-2871
Fax: (707) 765-2773

ITEM
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST
1 |Mobilization 1LS $16,932.00 $16,932.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
2 |Traffic and Pedestrian Control 1LS $11,077.00 $11,077.00 $13,000.00 $13,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00
3 |Remove Detail 22 963 LF $4.00 $3,852.00 $1.00 $963.00 $6.00 $5,778.00 **
(Thermoplastic)
4 |Remove Detail 29 116 LF $4.00 $464.00 $2.00 $232.00 $12.00 $1,392.00
5 |Remove Type Il Right/Left Turn 4 EA $186.00 $744.00 $75.00 $300.00 $600.00 $2,400.00
.|Arrow
6 . |Remove Detail 38A 414 EA $2.00 $828.00 $1.00 $414.00 $6.00 $2,484.00
7 |Remove Retroreflective Markers 110 LF $2.00 $220.00 $2.00 $220.00 $6.00 $660.00
(3 markers every 18 feet)
8 |Remove Unistrut Post, Sign and 2 EA $99.00 $198.00 $50.00 $100.00 $1,600.00 $3,200.00
Anchor
9 |Install Detail 22 (Thermoplastic) 982 LF $2.00 | $1,964.00 $2.40 $2,356.80 $3.00 $2,946.00
10 |Install Detail 10/¢ (Thermoplastic) 1,459 LF $1.00 $1,459.00 $1.00 $1,459.00 $2.00 $2,918.00
11 |lInstall Detail 39 (Thermoplastic) 3,881 LF $2.00 $7,762.00 $0.90 $3,492.90 $3.00 $11,643.00
12 |install Detail 39A (Thermoplastic) 639 LF $1.00 $639.00 $0.90 $575.10 $2.00 $1,278.00
13 [Install Detail 27 B (Thermoplastic)| 6,887 LF $1.00 $6,887.00 $0.90 $6,198.30 $2.00 $13,774.00
14 [install Detail 2 (Thermoplastic) 982 LF $2.00 $1,964.00 $1.00 $982.00 $2.00 $1,964.00
15 |Install Buffered Bicycle Lane 4,160 LF $4.00 $16,640.00 $9.00 $37,440.00 $5.00 $20,800.00
16 lInstall Sharrow (Thermoplastic) 236 EA $156.00 $36,816.00 $90.00 $21,240.00 $100.00 $23,600.00
17 [Install Green Bike Lane 0 SF $14.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17.00 $0.00
(Thermoplastic)
18 |Preformed Green Thermoplastic 5 EA $1,112.00 $5,560.00 $1,250.00 $6,250.00 $1,500.00 $7,500.00
Panels for Bike Symbol .
Bicycle Network West - Bid Summary.xIsx Page 1 of 4

Printed 2/13/2020 @ 4:06 PM




BID SUMMARY

[This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are
provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that
such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City.
An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the
City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding

information.
PROJECT TITLE: Bicycle Network West
PROJECT NO.: 2014.0340
BID NO.: 19-20.08
BID OPENING : ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Chrisp Company Bayside Stripe and Seal

DATE: February 13, 2020
TIME: 3:00 p.m.
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office

Date Approved:

Prepared by: C.

N. Thom
O'Brien

43650 Osgood Road
Fremont, CA 94539
Phone: (510) 656-2840
Fax: (510) 656-2397

P.O. Box 703

Petaluma, CA 94953
Phone: (707) 765-2871
Fax: (707) 765-2773

ITEM
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST "ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST
19 |Bicycle Detector pavement 7 EA $100.00 $700.00 $65.00 $455.00 $50.00 $350.00
Marking, helmeted bicycles
Symbol, per Caltrans MUTCD 9C-
17, 9C-3
20  |Bus Pavement Marking 1 EA $100.00 $100.00 $120.00 $120.00 $300.00 $300.00
(Thermoplastic)
21 |Type Il Arrow Legend 3 EA $251.00 $753.00 $250.00 $750.00 $400.00 $1,200.00
(Thermoplastic)
22 |Class ill Sign (D11-1) 120 EA $78.00 $9,360.00 $30.00 $3,600.00 $125.00 $15,000.00
23 [M6-1 (LT) Sign 3 EA $60.00 $180.00 $25.00 $75.00 $75.00 $225.00
.24 |M6-1 (RT) Sign 7 EA $60.00 $420.00 $25.00 $175.00 $75.00 $525.00
25 |M6-4 Sign 23 EA $60.00 $1,380.00 $25.00 $575.00 $75.00 $1,725.00
26 |M6-6 (LT) Sign 10 EA $60.00 $600.00 $25.00 $250.00 $75.00 $750.00
27 |M6-6 (RT) Sign 18 EA $60.00 $1,080.00 $25.00 $450.00 $75.00 $1,350.00
28 |M6-8 Sign 21 EA $60.00 $1,260.00 $25.00 $525.00 $75.00 $1,575.00
29 [R81 (CA) Sign 14 EA $63.00 $882.00 $30.00 $420.00 $125.00 $1,750.00
30 |R26 Sign 3 EA $150.00 $450.00 $25.00 $75.00 $125.00 $375,00
31 |R25D Sign 3 EA $150.00 $450.00 $30.00 $90.00 $125.00 $375.00
32 |R24A Sign 1EA $150.00 $150.00 $25.00 $25.00 $125.00 $125.00
33 {Key Note 1 - Install 10’ unistrut 50 EA $312.00 $15,600.00 $250.00 $12,500.00 $300.00 $15,000.00
sign post and anchor
34 |Key Note 2 — Replace existing 17 EA $209.00 $3,553.00 $300.00 $5,100.00 $200.00] $3,400.00
unistrut sign post with 14' unistrut
and mount new signs above
existing signs
35 {Key Note 3 - Remove circular 31 EA $473.00 $14,663.00 $300.00 $9,300.00 $1,800.00 $55,800.00
sign and install new 14' Unistrut
and mount new signs above
existing signs
Bicycle Network West - Bid Summary.xlsx Page 2 of 4

Printed 2/13/2020 @ 4:06 PM




BID SUMMARY

?his document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are

provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that
such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City.
An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the
City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding

information. :
PROJECT TITLE: Bicycle Network West
PROJECT NO.: 2014.0340
v BID NO.: 19-20.08
BID OPENING ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Chrisp Company Bayside Stripe and Seal
DATE: February 13, 2020 Date Approved: N. Thom 43650 Osgood Road P.O. Box 703
TIME: 3:00 p.m. Prepared by: C. O'Brien Fremont, CA 94539 Petaluma, CA 94953

LOCATION: City Clerk's Office

Phone: (510) 656-2840
Fax: (510) 656-2397

Phone: (707) 765-2871
Fax: (707) 765-2773

ITEM

NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST

36 |Key Note 4 - Mount new sign on 2 EA $90.00 $180.00 $195.00 $390.00 $150.00 $300.00
electrolier ;

37 |Key Note 5 - Replace existing 2 EA $105.00 $210.00 $125.00 $250.00 $150.00 $300.00
sign

38 |install Higher Visibility Crosswalk 4,088 LF $3.50 $14,308.00 $6.00 $24,528.00 $10.00 $40,880.00
Caltrans Standard Plan A24F

39 |Install Shark Teeth Pavement 156 LF $3.00 $468.00 $10.00 $1,560.00 $10.00 - $1,560.00
Marking -

40 [SW24-1 (CA) School Assembly 6 EA $137.00 $822.00 $100.00 $600.00 $350.00 $2,100.00
Sign A

41 |SW24-1 (CA) School Assembly 1EA $137.00 $137.00 $100.00 $100.00 $350.00 $350.00
Sign B ] i

42 [Install Keep Clear Pavement 1 EA $249.00 $249.00 $300.00 $300.00 $500.00 $500.00
Marking

43 [Install School Pavement Marking 3 EA $249.00 $747.00 $210.00 $630.00 $300.00 " $900.00

44 llnstall Slow School Xing 2 EA $249.00 $498.00 $475.00 $950.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00
Pavement Marking

45 linstall White Curb Paint 61 LF $2.00 $122.00 $3.00 $183.00 $5.00 $305.00

46 |Install Red Curb. Paint 184 LF $2.00 $368.00 $3.00 $552.00 $5.00 $920.00

47 |Detail 25A 40 LF $1.00 $40.00 $1.20 $48.00 $8.00 $320.00

49 |Bay Area Trail Sign 5 EA $135.00 $675.00 $25.00 $125.00 $200.00 $1,000.00

49 |M6-3 Sign 2 EA $60.00 $120.00 $30.00 $60.00 $75.00 $150.00

50 |R4-4 Sign 1 EA $135.00 $135.00 $60.00 $60.00 $250.00 $250.00

51 |Replace Traffic Loop Detectors 16 EA $350.00 $5,600.00 $400.00 $6,400.00 $315.00 $5,040.00

52 |Detail 27C 53 LF $1.00 $53.00 $1.00 $53.00 $2.00 $106.00

TOTAL BASE BID: $190,319.00 $171,497.10 $319,143.00 **
Bicycle Network West - Bid Summary.xlIsx Page 3 of 4

Printed 2/13/2020 @ 4:06 PM




BID SUMMARY

This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are
provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that
such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as compiete by the City.
An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the
City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding

PROJECT TITLE: Bicycle Network West
PROJECT NO.: 2014.0340
BID NO.: 19-20.08

information.

BID OPENING ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
DATE: February 13, 2020 Date Approved: N. Thom
TIME: 3:00 p.m. Prepared by: C. O'Brien

LOCATION: City Clerk's Office

Chrisp Company
43650 Osgood Road
Fremont, CA 94539
Phone: (510) 656-2840
Fax: (510) 656-2397

Bayside Stripe and Seal
P.O. Box 703

Petaluma, CA 94953
Phone: (707) 765-2871
Fax: (707) 765-2773

ITEM .
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST _ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST
REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION: Bid Bond ’ YES ' YES
San Leandro Local Business ~ ~
25 % Participation N
Good Faith Effort REC' © «E€L'D
Agreement to be Bound N A AT
Addendum #1 - 3 YES YES
SUBCONTRACTORS: St. Francis Electric Golden Bay Construction
St. Francis Electric
SECURITIES: 10% Bid Bond 10% Bid Bond
NOTES: ** Math Error Corrected

Reviewed by: Date:

Clairg Q'Brien, Project Manager
Reviewed by: ZLML._ Date: ﬂlz l Lole
Algtine Osakwe, Senior Engineer

Bicycle Network West - Bid Summary.xlsx

Page 4 of 4

Printed 2/13/2020 @ 4:06 PM -




